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E10QPKA324X01 I C AMP KA324K DI P-16 EA 11 C3
OVRLW780501 I C V- RECMC7805C- ON EA 1U2
1T10156RCZ2A015GRRABX]I STDRAL1015GR ECB-P, TOEA 2. 1Q4 TAP
1T18156RCZTE815GRRABII STDRC1815GR ECB-N TO-BAR 5Q01-3,9,10
1T2SD6&E1CO2SD66TRANRI STDRD667C ECB-N TO- 92HA 1Q5
I1TMPSA£2BIMPSA4TRANS|I STOMRSA42( OR KSP42)EBCEA, TA-Q72.
1TMPSA94B16 TRANSI STOWMRSA94 EBC-N TO-92 EA 1Q11
1TSC85EQCYRLW780RANZI STMRT8550C ECB-P TO- 9RA 1Q6
4RPIN4AEGEQAQARPINAOREEZTITIKFI ERMADOO04, DO-41. TAPPINA. 5D5-9
4RPIN4AELERPINALIRECTIKFI ERNDL148, DO-35, TAPPINA. 9D1-4,10-15
4ZA12VEWBEAAL2VIWEONER/ D 12V, 1W. 1N4742A, AXI| ARA 172
4ZP5V6WiI8Q2P5V6EWZEONER/ D 5V6 1/ 2W DI P EA 171
6 R3IORDERPRBORD2RED7 X 3 MM/ RD/ RD BL-B5131JEATO03ALE®GN- 41
02z271KEQO0@331K1a208R2K 270V SURGE PROTECTORA 11ZnNnR 1
1D1A02EQUD2A025FGUBEX 1A/ 250V UL 4*11MM BALAYLFTLI ME
2Cl 1 12EQRCUI 121 CR&BR®N/ R1I0OR 1/ 2W +-5% AXI RA 2R60, 13
2ClI 1 12E2RCU0I1 122ZRBRBRN/ R22R 1/2W +-5% AXI RA 1R67
2ClI 1 12B3RCUI 123 8BREBRBRN/ R33R 1/ 2W +-5% AXI RA 1R43
2CPI 16 E2RRPI 162ZKRRBRON/ R22KR 1/ 6W +-5% TAPPANG-2ARGI4A LS55 2
2CPI 16 E2RRPI 162ZMWMRBRORN/ R22 M 1/ 6W +-5% TAPPANG-2ARX7I5ALT-7 2
2CPlI 1662RRPI 166 ERRB®ON/ R68 KR 1/ 6W +-5% TAPPANG-2ARGI6ALS75 2
4R50KRBEMZIR30KRBMARR XKBLES0OK HPO6M503H1/ SMO6BA B5WUYR4A-20%
OPJ101K1K50 CERANI C/XCOOP 1KV +-10% P=5.BA 1C45
OPT102kKBRPOL102KCEKERAXNI C/ICOOO0P/ 1KV +-10% P=5EA 2C44, 80
OPT10422550 CERAMI C/@. 1UF 25V +80%-20% KAV TIA®P4L NG
OPT472M1K50 CERANI C/4L700P/ 1KV +-20% P=5EA 2C46, 62
2PT101¥32MZ101MAQM2E/ C 100UF 10V +-20% 5*7EAR. 0 2MI1N , TIAOP

NEWPARTNOPARTNAMEDESCRI PT

UNI DTYLOCATI ON

TAP

REMARKTOTRRI CE
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0
7
7
7

PT102EB@PI102MAGE3 K/
PTI0UM32MT10UMALRM2 E/
PT1UOEMS@MIT1UOMBAQLM?2 K/
PT221M10M2 ALU- E/
PT22UHM32MT 22 UMAR M2 E/
PT2U2HE3QMT2U2 MAQ M2 K/
PT47UBMBE@MT 47 UMAG M2 E/
PT4U7THEBQMT4U7 MRAQM2 E/
ER103EBZERIO3KPRPYLAR/
ER153KP140 MYL AR/
ER332EBIZ1ER472KRYLABR/
ER472KP140 MYL AR/
ER473KP145 MYL AR/

O 0O 00000000000

FX10UEQAREFX1I0ULGR®RL XG CIO0

FXM10EAREFXM1I01GBGR®R1LXG CIO0

UO930N21B2

ADAPTOR 12
C32KB8EABECB2K82CRYBSXAL 32.

SNPP2EXQGRPP2PAEGPX ACKG 2

DC206EBROE2063BRCKX

WOOO1EUBWRO0O011CONRRCTEWAFER
WOO10EUBWRAO0102CONRKCTEWAFER

BK115E868K1152®W6RKEX
BK18552601 WI RE
RD11S5SEB86&D1152%W6REX

JMPO6 0MMOG JUMP Wi
JMPO70MMOG JUMP Wi
JMP0O90MMOG JUMP Wi

7IJIMP1O0OEBVMOBP100NMMMEX WI

1000U/ 16V +-20% 8* 1BA 3. 51C5MI N TAP
10UF 35V +-20% 4*7.BA2. 5C\WI2N TAP
1UF 50V +-20% 4*7.5ER.5 IMI3Nb TAP
220UF 10V +-20% 6* 7TER . 5 2MI2N8 , T4A8P
22U 25V +-20% 4*7*2EA MIIN3T0AP
2. 2UF 50V +-20% 4*7EA* 2 .25C2M8I, N8 4T AP
47UF 16V +-20% 5*7*RA 5 NMICN 6T, MP2
4. 7U/ 50V +-20% 4*7.6BAKA2. 51C8I7N TAP
0. 01UF 100V +-10% PEA.O0 2C6, 8
0.015UF 100V +-10% PA4.01C10
3300PF 100V +-10% PEA.O0 2C5, 7
4700PF 100V +-10% PEAMA. 0 1C9
0.047UF 100V +-10% PA4.51C57

LH 10% 10KHz EA 2L1, 2

QuH 10% EA 2L3, 4

Ov/60HZ 0. 3A P=2.HA 1

768 KHz +-20PPM 2EA mm 1X1

3PCB MI NI 2C 06U EA 1JACK1
2.0:6.3mm DJ-0702-0RAMJT 1DC1

1PIN H=8.2mm EA 1TO RF MODULE
10PI'N H=8.2mmEAR=2.10,01 REF MODULE

BLACK 110(5+103+2)nmA #268TO CHARGE COMNECT
BLACK 180(5+170+5)nBA #2&® GNDATOGNDB & AGND1TO AG
RED 110(5+103+2) mm EAR®6 1TO CHARGE COMNECT
RE. 5+6+3. 5mm EA 1JP3
RE. 5+7+3. 5mm EA 6JP1,12,13, 15,
RE. 5+9+3. 5mm EA 6JP2,5,6, 9, 16,
RE. 5+10+3. 5mm EA 5JP1,4,7,14,17

18,
8

19
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ES87IJMP12EBMOIBPL20NMMMPX WI RE. 5+12+3. 5mm EA 2JP10, 11
E8824092EBBRQ30925NBTBNXNNA 2G4 ANALOG ANT 0. BAm LIFR2BGRNNMRXNIANT
ES- 2G4RFBNS3 RF MODULZE. 4GRF MODULE FOR BBASE 1
ES- G22BBASO SUB- ASSYPCB- W/ SMD EA 1
ES-G22BBCBO SEMI - FI NCBBHWHEWAI N BOARD FOR BASE 1
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SPDBL 5E01105S1P DB L 5
CCC10IER®KICCWI11
CCCl0 EERREXCW11
CCC10 E@RR@TXCW11
CCCl0EZ2RREXCW11
CCC10IERZ®KICCW11
CCC10 ERRREXCW11
CCC10IE®KICCW11
CCC10 ER2FKKXCW11
CCC1l0 ERBRREXCW1 2
CCCl10 EMRXXCW11
CCC10 ZERRREXCW1 2
CCC10 E2®KIICCW1 2
CCClO0ZE2RRXCW1 2
CCC10ZE2RREXCW1 2
CCCl0ZE2MREXCW1 2
CCCl10ZERRREXC103
CCCl0ZER2RKEXCW1 2
CCCl0E®RRREXC103
CCC10 E2®RKICCW1 3
CCCl0ERREXCW13
CCCl0FEFE2RRXCW15
CCC10 E2PRREXCW1 3
CCCl0ERZEKEXCW1 3
CCC10EMQREXCW1 3
CCC104EnR®RKICCWI 4

PCB

CHKPXR
CKIRPXR
CRIO0 PXR
ZKR PX
THK PX
TKIRPX
LCHK PX
ICHR PX
ICHR P X
MERIO P X
CKIRPX
ZHK PX
ZTHRPX
ZKIRPX
MR P X
CKIRPX
ICHR P X
CKIRPX
THK PX
TKR PX
ECHR P X
TCKIRPX
ICHR P X
MHR P X
THK PX

Py

l Y ¥ X ¥ X X X X U XV UV XV XV XV UV OV UV XUV U XD

BASE BOARD 58*HEB84.
05 S)PEECIHBL5015V SMD

00KR
0KR
0OR

2 KR
50KR
5KR
8 0 KR
K2R
K5 R
MR

0 KR
20KR
20R
2 KR
2 MR
7 KR
K2R
0KR
30KR
3 KR
90R
9 KR
K3 R
M9 R
70KR

NEWPARTNO PARTNAMEDESCRI PT

1/
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UNI DTYLOCATI ON

EA
B A%
5 Ao
B Ao
5 Ao
B A%
B Ab
B A
B Ao
B Ab
5 Ao
5 Ab
B Ao
B Ao
B Ab
B Ao
B Ao
B Ab
B Ao
B Ao
5 Ab
B Ao
5 Ab
B Ao
B Ao
B Ao

11 C4

0 66R3B
0 6 R
0 61(R38
0 61(R3L
0 2R¥F
0 62R
0 61RD
0 61R¥
0 61RH
0 620R33
0 61RR

’

0

1
2
4

© ©O© N

0 6(R3A ,

0 61R®
0 65(R®
0 62RA
0 61R®
0 61RH
0 61RR
0 BR2
0 63(R3L
0 61R3A#
0 61R3B
0 62(R37
0 62(R3
0 61R¥

51@mM V0

3

1

17,
2,18-21,

, 83,82, 44

-38,10

16, 46,
86,

REMARKI OT ARLRI CE

0 . 0 000.
0 . 0 000.
0 . 0 000.
93, 63, 609 ,01000,
0 . 0 000.
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000.
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E 2
E2
E 2
E2
E 2
E 2
E2
E 2
E 2
E2
E 2
E2
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
AFFz 2

CCcC1
cccCc1
cCCcC1
cCCccCc1
CcCCcCl1
CCcC1
CcCcCCcCl1
cCccC1
CCcC1
CcCCcCl1
CCcC1
CCCcCl1
DC10
DC10
NC15
NC20
NC33
NC33
RC10
RC12
RC22
RC8 2

0 ERREEXCW1 4 TKIRPXR
0 £2RXCXCW1 4 TRIOPXR
0 ER2REXCW1 4 KHRPXR
0 ERRKICCW15 &HKPXR
0 ERRREXCW15 &KIRPX R
0 ERRREXCWL 6 LKIRPXR
0 ERZREXCW1 6 ICHRFPXR
0 ERRKICCWL 7 EHKPXR
0 E2RRXLCWI8 ZHRPXR
0 E2RREXCW1 8 TKIRPX R
0 E2RXCXCW1 8 ZRIO PXR
0 ERPREXC109 KKHRFPXR
47225S6 CHI P/ C
57216858 CHI P/ C
1JBE5301SN5C 1513 LHS X C
P JE5301SNsC 2 0 P J 8CHS X C
1 KEB301SN6C 3 3 1 KEEHS ®X C
P JE5301SNsC 3 3 P J ECHS X C
3 KE5301SR6C 1 0 BKEHS P X C
2 KEB301SR6C 1 2 2 KEHS X C
3 KE5301SR6C2 2 3BKEHS X C
2 KES301SR6C 8 2 2 KEEMHS X C

z

47 KR 1/10W +-BEA O06/R®, 79,80, 14,90, 91, 26 0. 0 000.00 O
4 7R 1/10W +-BEA& 061RR 7 0. 0 000.00 O
4 K7R 1/10W +-BA O06RAO0, 42, 70 0. 0 000.00 O
560KR 1/10W +-BA 06lR3 8 0. 0 000.00 O
56 KR 1/10W +-BA 06lRR 8 0. 0 000.00 O
6 8 KR 1/10W +-BEA 06lRD 4 0. 0 000.00 O
6 K8 R 1/10W +-BEA 06lR3 0. 0 000.00 O
750KR 1/ 10W +-BA 061R2 2 0. 0 000.00 O
820R 1/ 10W +-BA& 06lRPH 5 0. 0 000.00 O
82 KR 1/10W +-BA 0 6lRY 0. 0 000.00 O
82R 1/ 10W +-BEA& O061RP 6 0. 0 000.00 O
9K1IR 1/10W +-BA 06lR>D 2 0. 0 000.00 O
0.1UF 25V Y5V BA03(51),20,24,18,27,55,60, 40, 110,.503000400 0
1. 0UF 16V +80-BRAM% YISCW 70805 0. 0 000.00 O
150P 50V +-5% BA03 1C31 0. 0 000.00 O
20PF 50V +-5% BERO 0%®023, 3,4, 12-15,17, 21 0. 0 000.00 O
330PF 50V +-10BEA X7 RLC02690 3 0. 0 000.00 O
33PF 50V +-5% BERO 036d0433, 38, 39 0. 0 000.00 O
0. 01UF 50V +-10DA XT78RC20R26 063, 64, 81, 25,61, 56, 54 0. 0 000.00 O
1200PF 50V 060BA 1C33 0. 0 000.00 O
0.022UF 50V +-BA% XITRB 60603 0. 0 000.00 O
8200PF 50V +-1BDA X71IRC 30260 3 0. 0 000.00 O
ZOUWENMI NKBGOUHUAI FENG 00 0XG2200 02/ 08GD2B0 000.00 0

00
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00
a0,
00
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00
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00
00
00
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00
0B/ S SN
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MPFPARTNO NEWPARTNOPARTNAMEDESCRI PT UNI DTYLOCATI ON REMARKTOT #RIRI CE
E0040G22E®IOMIO078PRACBBO CPU BONDI NG PCB 20EA8 mml DDVUBILN) 0. 0000.00000O0
E10CEM7 8 ENOMNE M7 89CRBO XX EMC EM78910A MASK EAR BASE 0. 0000.00000

AFFz 20 z ZOUWENMI N®BOUHUAI FENG 00 0XG2200 G2201/ 25/ 08B0 0. GROW 0B ONL



MPFPARTNO NEWPARTNOPARTNAME DESCRI PT UNI TQTYLOCATI ON REMARRTOTAIRI CE

E1O0VDKI AEADVDKI A7VDIFAGE KCA7034K/ F KEC EA 1U1 0. 0000.0000
E16W37YG2WHO1 LED LP1023-S26 37*24mBAA 1LEDS3 0. 0000.0000
E18S3VOTFHTNS LCD DG02501 HTN-6 38* EBmm HITLNDI1 0. 0000.0000
E32PT47UNBRWT47UMAQLM2E/ C 47UF 10V +-20% 4* EA5* 2 .%CI1IVMW ,N16IAP1L, 61, 63 0. 0000.0000
E4A0FX1I0UEXWFIX1O0UL1GRRLXG CQIOWH 10% 10KHz EA 2L2, 3 0. 0000.0000
E46C32KSBEMBCB2K82CRYSXAL 32.768KHz +-20PPME2A* 6 mnl X2 0. 0000.0000
ES50COOCMEGDEXCDOHFBMTC1 X EMP-CMP-62 9. 7+6. EAm T=11MI.CGImm 0. 0000.0000
E51DU201 EG2WWSDO0O34RECEXVERU201502H 1500HmM EA 1SPK1 0. 0000.0000
E53PSQ1227BKO BUZZER SQ1227-16-70 12*7ER=6 1BUZ1 0. 0000.0000
E583V6NHO000O01 BATTERY GP60AAAH3BML 3V6 &AOmMA 11J 0. 0000.0000
E72EAROS5 AXREAROS5AKEAR2IACKST-020-050-100 STEREO JIAAAKR1 0. 0000.0000
E73TRO02ETC3ITRO0206CKEKT 2PI N, PITCH=2.5 EA 1BAT 0. 0000.0000
E75WO0001E0COGWDPOO0O11CONRKCTERVMAFER 1PI N H=8.2mBA 1TO RF MODULE 0. 0000.0000
E75WO0010E0GWDO0O102COBMNKCTORVAFER 10PI N P=2. 0EA=8. 2ImInD 9FOF MODULE 0. 0000.0000
E80BK332I1 1802 WI RE BLACK 33(2+31)mm EAS 1FOR H/ S ANT 0. 0000.0000
ES- 2G4RFHN4 RF MODULER. 4G RF MODULE FOEAHANDBET 0. 0000.0000
ES- G22BHKSO SUB- ASSY W SMD CPU BOARD EA 1 0. 0000.0000
AFFz 20 z ZOUWENMI NG PI NG 00 0XG2200 01/ 25/ 0306GW®MD OO
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MPFPARTNO
E0O040XG22H1AO
C78860DMO 4
ML24L32101
SPDBL50151
D11626RBD2162
D2712GRBO01
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RCI

NEWPARTNOPARTNAMEDESCRI PT

N414804

SCRB160L40
ZC5V6W38ZEZ5V6
S80RD2WCO2
S80YG2WCO02
CCCl10EQ@KCCCWI1

CCcC1
CcCCCcCl1
CcCcCl1
cCCcC1
cccCc1
CCcC1
CCCcCl1
CCCcCl1
CCcC1
CcCCCcCl1
CCCcCl1
CCcC1
CcCCcCl1
CCcC1

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

ERRPRCCWI
EQRRCCWI1
E2RKRCCWI1
E232KLCCWI1
E3RRCCWI1
E3RRCCWI1
E3RRCCWI1
1KORJ

ER2RCCWI1
ER3RCCWI1
1MORJ

EQRRBCCWI1
E2RRBCCWI1
E2RCCCW1

CCC102KORJ

PCB
CPU

I C SPEECDBLS5015V SMD

EMC EM78860

GRBARSI STDRA1162GR
TRANSI STDRC2712GR

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

UNI TQTYLOCATI ON
H/'S BOARD DOUBLE S| DHEA 160% 48.
MASK DI EEAX 92 P1W3J
I C EEPROWMS24L321CSTF/ AT24C32EAOP- B8l GAMSUNG
11 C1

EA

5mm

ECB- P, SOTEA2 3. TOGH,I 8,A9
BCE- N, SOTEARZ 3. TOP®HH,I BA4- 7, 13

RECTI FI EIRMD1 48 SMD EA 12D1-4,6-9,
RECTI FERRBD160L-40 SOD-106 EA 1D10O0
WREZZKFERHDK6B 5. 6V (HITACH) EA 1D5

LED MO2-0805SRS-P SMD LEBEDA RED)LED2

LED MO2-0805GC SMD LED (ESMREEN)LEDA4
CBHKPXR 100KR 1/ 10W +-5% 06 O0E3A 1IR83, 5, 23,
CBRPXR 100R 1/10W +-5% 06 O0E3A 1R17
CKRPXR 10KR 1/10W +-5% 06 O0OEA 8R2, 11, 27,
EKRP KR 12KR 1/10W +-5% 06 0EA 1R19
E6KPXR 150KR 1/ 10W +-5% 06O0E3A 1R6 2

EBRP XR 150R 1/10W +-5% 06 O0E3A 3R33, 90, 30
EKRPXR 15KR 1/10W +-5% 06 O0EA 1R41

EKRP XR 18 KR 1/10W +-5% 06 O0BEA 2R44, 20
CHI P/ R 1 KR 1/10W +-5% 06 O0EBA 1R32
KBERPKXR 1K2R 1/10W +-5% 06 O0EA 1R8O0
KS5HRPKXR 1K5R 1/10W +-5% 06 O0EA 1R42

CHI P/ R 1 MR 1/10W +-5% 06 O0EA 1R91
EFKRPXR 20KR 1/10W +-5% 06 O0EA 1R16
EKRPXR 22 KR 1/10W +-5% 06 O0EA 8R3, 12,183,
ERDPXR 22R 1/ 10W +-5% 06 0BEA 1R40

CHI P/ R 2K 1/ 10W +-5% 0603 EA 1R22

11-14
15, 24,
51, 84,
55,57,

37,

26,

58,

REMARKTOTAL

52,

18,

63,

53,

31

36

6

0.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
., B®OO
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
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00
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E 2
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E 2
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E 2
E 2
E2
E 2
E2
E 2
E 2
E?2
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
E3
AFFz 2

O F FF P P P P PP P FP P B DN DNDNDNDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDNDN

CCCl0ER2RCCWI
CCCl0&g2@KCCCWI1
CCCl0BR32IRCCWI
CCCl0EZRRCCWI
CCCl0EZRGCCCWI
CCCl1l0EKRKZRCCWI1
CCCl0E2RRCCWI
CCCl0EBRARCCWI
CCCl0ERBRCCWI
CCCl0EB8RRCCWI
ccciogB2pRCCWI
CCCl0B2RRCCWI
cCCcCiogz2zeKkCcCwl
CCCW1ERRQCCCWI1
R20KRBK101
DC104225S6
DC1052Z250S8
NC20PJ50S6
NC221J50S6
RC102K50S6
RC103K50S6

R O N 00 O N 0o O B N B W DN

KBERPKXR
EBHKPXR
KB RPXR
CTKRPXR
EBRP XR
KARP XR
EKRP KR
EBRP XR
KHRPXR
EKRPXR
EBRP XR
CTKRPXR
CBKP KR
CRDPKXR
CHI P/
CHI P/ C
CHI P/
CHI P/
CHI P/
CHI P/
CHI P/ C

C
C
C
C

RC153kK30RE153KEBBERKC
RC182EKEBARE222KEBNBERKC

RC473K50S6

CHI P/ C

RC682K30RE682KEBBEBRKC
ZOUWENMI NKBOHUAI FENG

z

VR

2K2R
330KR
3K3R
47 KR
4 7R

4 K7R
51KR
560R
5K6R
6 8 KR
820R
82 KR
910KR
10R

1/
1/
1/
1/
1/
1/
1/
1/
1/
1/
1/
1/
1/
1/

10W
10WwW
10W
10wW
10w
10W
10wW
10WwW
10W
10wW
10WwW
10wW
10WwW
10W

+

20KR VARI ABLE

0.1UF 25V Y5V 0603
1UF 50V +80-20%
20PF 50V +-5%
220PF 50V +-5
1000PF 50V +-10%

0. 01UF 50V +-10%

0. 015UF 50V +-5%
1800PF 50V +-5%
0.047UF 50V +-10%
6800PF 50V +-10%

%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
%
-5%
-5%
-5%

'
(62 & 2 BN & 2 NG 2 RN &2 B @ 2 BN @) BN ) RN ) BN 6 ) |

3mm SQRMRE
EA
Y5V BB 05
NPO 06BA8

% NPO O0BA 3

0 6 OB3A
0 6 OE3A
0 6 OB3A
0 6 OE3A
0 6 OBE3A
0 6 OB3A
0 6 OE3A
0 6 OE3A
0 6 OB3A
0 6 OE3A
0 6 OBE3A
0 6 OE3A
0 6 OE3A
0 8 OBBA

X7TREANG6035C7Y
X7TREAN6035C4,

NPOEANG6031C34

NPO B4 03

X7ERA 06 0BC1
X7TRREAG6031CS5

00

3R6, 25, 8
1R39
1R7 2
8R7, 10, 21
1R28
3R9, 76, 77
1R34
2R14,60
1R1
1R4
1R29
1R59
1R46
1R4 3
BwW®1
1C14,18-21,
BGaNSDMG2 9,
4C12, 13, 37,
2C28, 17
-11

22, 32,
1C3
0XG2200

50,

2,

27,
33,
39

56,

35,

72

30,

66,

38,

42-46,

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

75, 38

55,
40 .00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
0.00

01/ 25/®B2 0

OOOOOOOOSOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

.70- 06080,

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

59,
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00
00
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00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
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00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
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00



